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GLOSSARY OF ABBREVIATIONS

Note: see Informations Panel for file.

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
GLOSSARY OF ABBREVIATIONS see attachment in Informations Panel
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BACK & UPHOLSTERY

NOTE: MUST PROVIDE SURE FIT ORDER FORM. Item 1: (MUST PROVIDE ORDER FORM) BACK FABRICATED WITH 9-PLY BIRCHWOOD
ORDER WITH SPECIFIED FOAM, UPHOLSTERY AND ATTACHING HARDWARE

Pos. Description Remarks
1 See Note
2 UPHOLSTERY (SPECIFY COLOR AND MATERIAL) w/o zipper
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BI ANGULAR BACK BRACKETS

Pos. Item Number Description
1 HDW6826 ADJ BIANGULAR BACK BRKT-SHORT
2 PRT9245 1/4-20 X 5/8 BUTTON HEAD CAP
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QUICKIE TS SNAP BACK MOUNTING HARDWARE

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1 562609 BRACKET SEAT QTS/BACK Z2
2 226101 1/4-20 x 3/4 BH C/S
3 349020 STROLLER HANDLE RELEASE PIN
1-3 920350 Q2 DEPTH ADJ BACK HARDWARE KIT 2 pins, top only
1-3 920591 DEPTH ADJ BACK HDWR KIT TRANSIT APPROVED-4 pins



[11/2011]

JAY SURE FIT PAGE 7

SNAPTITE BACK HARDWARE

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1 106943 QU 1/4 AN WASHER FLAT
2 221090 1/4-28 x 3/8 BH C/S BLK
3 481106-QU 1/4-28 CHANNEL NUT
4A 474110 SNAPTITE RECEIVER 3/4"
4B 112514 SNAPTITE RECEIVER 7/8"
4C 112515 SNAPTITE RECEIVER 1"
5 226024-QU 10-32 x 7/8 BH C/S BLK
6 474113 SNAPTITE REC COLLR CLAMP
7 200101-QU 10-32 NYLOCK NUT THIN
8 112516 ADJ SNAPTITE ASSM 1 1/8"
9 455031-QU #10 AN WASHER .032 SS
10 106935 NUT NYLOCK THIN 1/4-28 ROHS
11A 450053 BRACKET 1" DOUBLE SLOT 90°
11B 450054 BRACKET 3" DOUBLE SLOT 90° Use for 1 1/2" & 3" drop
12 550116 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 8"
12 550118 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 10"
12 550120 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 12"
12 550122 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 14"
12 550124 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 16"
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Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
12 550127 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 18"
12 550128 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 20"
12 550129 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 22"
12 550130 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 24"
13 221090 1/4-28 x 3/8 BH C/S BLK
13 221094 1/4-28 x 7/16 BH C/S BLK
1-3,4A,5-10,11A 921433 SNAPTITE SEAT/HDWR 3/4"-1" BRKT
1-3,4B,5-10,11A 921434 SNAPTITE SEAT/HDWR 7/8"-1" BRKT
1-3,4C,5-10,11A 921435 SNAPTITE SEAT/HDWR 1"-1" BRKT
1-3,4A,10,11B 921436 SNAPTITE SEAT/HDWR 3/4"-3" BRKT Use for 1 1/2" & 3" drop
1-3,4B,5-10,11B 921437 SNAPTITE SEAT/HDWR 7/8"-3" BRKT Use for 1 1/2" & 3" drop
1-3,4C,5-10,11B 921438 SNAPTITE SEAT/HDWR 1"-3" BRKT Use for 1 1/2" & 3" drop
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DOVE TAIL TRACKS

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1 221090 1/4-28 x 3/8 BH C/S BLK
1 221094 1/4-28 x 7/16 BH C/S BLK
2 ART000012 DBLE SLOT ADJ 2" TS FIN 550109
2 ART000013 DBLE SLOT ADJ 3" TS FIN
2 ART000014 DBLE SLOT ADJ 4" TS FIN 550110
2 ART000015 DBLE SLOT ADJ 6" TS FIN 550114
2 ART000016 DBLE SLOT ADJ 7" TS FIN
2 550116 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 8"
2 550118 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 10"
2 550120 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 12"
2 550122 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 14"
2 550124 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 16"
2 550127 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 18"
2 550128 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 20"
2 550129 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 22"
2 550130 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 24"
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SNAPTITE BACK HARDWARE (TRANSIT APPROVED)

NOTE: TRANSIT APPROVED.

Pos. Item Number Description
1 106943 QU 1/4 AN WASHER FLAT
2 221090 1/4-28 x 3/8 BH C/S BLK
3 481106-QU 1/4-28 CHANNEL NUT
4A 474110 SNAPTITE RECEIVER 3/4"
4B 112514 SNAPTITE RECEIVER 7/8"
4C 112515 SNAPTITE RECEIVER 1"
5 226024-QU 10-32 x 7/8 BH C/S BLK
6 474113 SNAPTITE REC COLLR CLAMP
7 200101-QU 10-32 NYLOCK NUT THIN
8 474150-QU RETAINING STRAP TRANS
9 112516 ADJ SNAPTITE ASSM 1 1/8"
10 455031-QU #10 AN WASHER .032 SS

Pos. Item Number Description
11 106935 NUT NYLOCK THIN 1/4-28 ROHS
12 450053 BRACKET 1" DOUBLE SLOT 90°
13 550116 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 8"
13 550118 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 10"
13 550120 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 12"
13 550122 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 14"
13 550124 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 16"
13 550127 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 18"
13 550128 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 20"
13 550129 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 22"
13 550130 HDWR MOUNTING CHANNEL 24"
14 221090 1/4-28 x 3/8 BH C/S BLK
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Pos. Item Number Description
14 221094 1/4-28 x 7/16 BH C/S BLK
1-3,4A,5-12 921430 SNPTITE SEAT/HARDWARE 3/4"-1" BRKT

Pos. Item Number Description
1-3,4B,5-12 921431 SNPTITE SEAT/HARDWARE 7/8"-1" BRKT
1-3,4C,5-12 921432 SNPTITE SEAT/HARDWARE 1"-1" BRKT
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J HOOKS MOUNTING HARDWARE

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1A HDW6120 1"ADJ HK 2HJ/7 HL/NO-TG STOP Each
1B HDW6170 1"ADJ HK 2HJ/7 HL/SW-TG STOP Each
2A HDW6410 1"AJ HK 2HJ/7 HL/FX-TG STOP Each
2A HDW6420 1-1/8" ADJ HK 2J7L FXD TNG FLT Each
2A HDW6430 DROP STOP, 1" Each
2B HDW6445 DROP STOP W/ROT.HOLD DOWN, 3/4" Each
2B HDW6455 DROP STOP W/ROT.HOLD DOWN, 7/8" Each
2B HDW6465 DROP STOP W/ROT. HOLD DOWN, 1" Each
2B 129262 LONG DROP STOP W/ROTATING Each
2C HDW6440 DROP STOP W/HOLD DOWN,, 3/4" Each
2C HDW6450 DROP STOP WITH HOLD DOWN, 7/8" Each
2C HDW6460 DROP STOP WITH HOLD DOWN, 1" Each
2C 129263 LONG DROP STOP W/HOLD Each
2D 28236-RT SHURLOCK WITH PULL RELEASE PIN Each
3A HDW6210 TWO HOLE J HOOK, 3/4" Each; 3/4" Tube
3A HDW6220 TWO HOLE J HOOK, 7/8" Each; 7/8" Tube
3A HDW6230 TWO HOLE J HOOK, 1" Each; 1" Tube
3B HDW6216 SIX HOLE J HOOK, 3/4" Each; 3/4" Tube
3B HDW6226 SIX HOLE J HOOK, 7/8" Each; 7/8" Tube
3B HDW6236 SIX HOLE J HOOK, 1" Each; 1" Tube
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Note: See Configure Fit for additional hardware options.
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UNIVERSAL MOUNTING HARDWARE

Note: Transit approved

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1 HDW6868L BACK MT BRKT/PIN TRANS/L Left
1 HDW6868R BACK MT L BRKT/PIN TRANS/R Right
1 HDW6868U BACK MT L BRKT/PIN TRANS L/R Set of Left and Right
2 PRT9420 3/8-16 LOBE KNOB, FEMALE
3 HDW6820C UNIV ADJ BACK MT, CLAMP SEC ONL
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J3 MOUNTING HARDWARE

Pos. Item Number Description
4 J3HDWLRR LATCH RECEIVER ASSM, RIGHT
4 J3HDWLRL LATCH RECEIVER ASSM, LEFT
11 119373 MOUNTING BRACKET TALL RH 90D
11 119374 MOUNTING BRACKET TALL LH 90D
12 PRT9245 1/4-20 X 3/8 BHCS
1-3 J3HDWPR MOUNTING PIN ASSM, RIGHT
1-3 J3HDWPL MOUNTING PIN ASSM, LEFT
4-7A,8-10 J3SH J3 BACK CLAMP HDW KIT (PR)
4-7B,8-10 J3AH J3 BCK ADJ CLAMP HDW KIT (PR)
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LATERAL PADS

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1 LTS25XXCV LATERAL THORACIC PAD, FLAT
1 PAD FLAT 3H X 4L LAT THOR PAD SIZE SELECTION
1 PAD FLAT 4H X 5L LAT THOR PAD SIZE SELECTION
1 PAD FLAT 4H X 6L LAT THOR PAD SIZE SELECTION
1 PAD FLAT 5H X 6L LAT THOR PAD SIZE SELECTION
1 LTS29XX LAT THOR SUPP, D SHAPE, CUSTOM
2 LTS35XXCV LATERAL THORACIC PAD, CURVED
2 PAD CURVED 3H X 4L LAT THOR PAD SIZE SELECTION
2 PAD CURVED 4H X 5L LAT THOR PAD SIZE SELECTION
2 PAD CURVED 4H X 6L LAT THOR PAD SIZE SELECTION
2 PAD CURVED 5H X 6L LAT THOR PAD SIZE SELECTION
2 LTS39XX LAT THOR SUPP, CURVED, CUSTOM
3 LTS15XX LATERAL THORACIC PAD, TAPERED
3 PAD TAPERED 3H X 4L LAT THOR PAD SIZE SELECTION
3 PAD TAPERED 4H X 5L LAT THOR PAD SIZE SELECTION
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Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
3 PAD TAPERED 4H X 6L LAT THOR PAD SIZE SELECTION
3 PAD TAPERED 5H X 6L LAT THOR PAD SIZE SELECTION
3 LTS19XX LAT THOR SUPP, TAPERED, CUSTOM
4 106943 WASHER FLAT AN 1/4 ROHS
5 226069-QU 1/4-20 x 1/2 BH C/S BLK
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FIXED LATERALS

Note: Parts apply to Thoracic, Pelvic and Thigh supports.

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1A HDW2000 LATERAL SUPPORT BRACKET, FLUSH Standard
1B HDW2001 LATERAL SUPP BRKT, MP, FLUSH Medium
1C HDW2002 LATERAL SUPP BRKT, HP, FLUSH High
2A HDW2100 LATERAL SUPPORT BRACKET,1" OFF Standard
2B HDW2103 LATERAL SUPP BRKT, MP, 1" OFF High
2C HDW2102 LATERAL SUPP BRKT, HP, 1" OFF Medium
2D HDW2200 LATERAL SUPPORT BRKT, 2" OFF Standard
2E HDW2203 LATERAL SUPP BRKT, MP, 2" OFF High
2F HDW2202 LATERAL SUPP BRKT, HP, 2" OFF Medium
3A HDW2105 LATERAL SUPP BRKT,ADJ, 1" OFF
3B HDW2205 LATERAL SUPP BRKT, ADJ, 2" OFF
4 PRT9235 1/4-20 X 3/8 BHCS
5 PRT9310 1/4-20 WASHER SS BO
6A HARD339 1/4-20 OFFSET THREADED INSERT
6B HARD331 1/4-20 DOUBLE TRACK SLIDER
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BRACKET SPACER

Note: Parts apply to Thoracic, Pelvic and Thigh supports.

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1A HDW2050 1/2IN BRACKET SPACER
1B HDW2025 1/4 IN BRACKET SPACER
2A 107022 10-32 x 5/8 BH C/S BLK Use with 1 spacer
2B 226024-QU 10-32 x 7/8 BH C/S BLK Use with 2 spacers
2C 226029-QU 10-32 x 1 1/8 BH C/S BLK Use with 3 spacers
2D 226032-QU 10-32 x 1 1/2 BH C/S BLK Use with 4 spacers
3 455031-QU #10 AN WASHER .32 SS
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SWING AWAY MODULAR LATERALS

Pos. Item Number Description
1 PRT2502 E-Z ACCESS MOUNTING PLATE-BASE
2 PRT2500 E-Z ACCESS PUSH BUTTON HINGE
3A PRT2625 PAD MOUNT PLATE,FLUSH,STD HGT
3B PRT2627 OFFSET PAD MOUNT PLATE, STAND
4 PRT9235 1/4-20 X 3/8 BHCS
5 PRT9240 1/4-20 X 1/2" BUTTON HEAD CAP
6A PRT2626 1IN OFFSET ADPT,E-Z ACCESS,STD
6B PRT2727 2IN OFFSET ADPTER FOR E-Z ACCE
7A HDW2523 3IN HEIGHT ADAPTER PLATE
7B HDW2522 2IN HEIGHT ADPTER PLATE
7C HDW2521 1IN HEIGHT ADAPTER PLATE
1,2,3A,4,5 HDW2500 BRACKET S/A FLUSH
1,2,3B,4,5,6A HDW2600 BRACKET S/A 1" OFFSET
1,2,3B,4,5,6B HDW2700 BRACKET S/A 2" OFFSET
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QUICK ADJUST MODULAR LATERALS

Pos. Item Number Description
1 HDW2501 E-Z ACCESS, REAR MNT QUICK ADJ
2 PRT2625 PAD MOUNT PLATE,FLUSH,STD HGT
3 PRT9240 1/4-20 X 1/2" BUTTON HEAD CAP
4 PRT9235 1/4-20 X 3/8 BHCS
5 PRT2500 E-Z ACCESS PUSH BUTTON HINGE
1-5 HDW2511 E-Z ACCESS TRUNK SUPPORT,FLUSH
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BRACKET COVERS

Pos. Item Number Description
1A COV2656 LATERAL BRKT FABRIC COVER SM
1B COV2666 LATERAL BRKT FABRIC COVER MED
1C COV2657 LATERAL BRKT FABRIC COVER LG
1D COV2667 LATERAL BRKT FABRIC COVER XL
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SEAT & UPHOLSTERY

NOTE:To order replacement components please send a SureFit order form filled with the appropriate specs of the given replacement parts needed.

Pos. Description
1 MUST PROVIDE ORDER FORM: SEAT FABRICATED WITH 9-PLY BIRCHWOOD
2 ORDER WITH SPECIFIED FOAM, UPHOLSTERY, AND ATTACHING HARDWARE
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SEAT-TO-BACK BRACKETS

Pos. Item Number Description
3 PRT9240 1/4-20 X 1/2" BUTTON HEAD CAP
4 PRT9310 1/4-20 WASHER SS BO
1-4 HDW1045 SEAT TO BACK HINGE,WIDE,ADJ OF
5A HDW1011 SEAT TO BACK HINGE,LOW PROFILE
5B HDW1010 SEAT TO BACK HINGE, FLUSH
5C HDW1012 SEAT TO BACK HINGE, HP, FLUSH
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TS SEAT MOUNTING HARDWARE (TRANSIT APPROVED)

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1 562609 BRACKET SEAT QTS/BACK Z2
2 349020 STROLLER HANDLE RELEASE PIN
3 226101 1/4-20 x 3/4 BH C/S
1-3 920350 Q2 DEPTH ADJ BACK HDWR KIT Includes 2 pins
1-3 920591 Q2 DPTH ADJ BCK HDWR KIT TRNST Transit Approved- Includes 4 pins
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SNAPTITE SEAT MOUNTING HARDWARE

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1 PRT9310 1/4-20 WASHER SS BO
2 106935 NUT NYLOCK THIN 1/4-28 ROHS
3 HARD339 1/4-20 OFFSET THREADED INSERT
4 PRT9310 WASHER FLAT AN 1/4 ROHS
5 PRT9235 1/4-20 X 3/8 BHCS
6A 450053 BRACKET 1" DOUBLE SLOT 90°
6B 450054 BRACKET 3" DOUBLE SLOT 90° Use for 1 1/2" & 3" drop
7 112516 ADJ SNAPTITE ASSM 1 1/8"
8 474113 SNAPTITE RECEIVER COLLAR CLAMP
9 226024-QU 10-32 x 7/8 BH C/S BLK
10 200101-QU 10-32 NYLOCK NUT THIN
11A 112514 SNAPTITE RECEIVER 7/8"
11B 112515 SNAPTITE RECEIVER 1"
12 450052-QU BRACKET EXTENDER
13 226090 1/4-28 x 5/8 BH C/S BLK
1-5,6A,7-10,11A 921463 1" BRKT- 7/8" SNAPTITE ASSM W/CLLRS (NO HINGE)
1-5,6A,7-10,11B 921465 1" BRKT- 1" SNPTITE ASSM W/CLLRS (NO HINGE)
1-5,6B,7-10,11A 921469 3" BRKT -7/8" SNPTITE ASSM W/CLLRS (NO HINGE)-Use for 1 1/2" & 3" drop
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Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1-5,6B,7-10,11B 921471 3" BRKT -1" SNPTITE ASSM W/CLLRS (NO HINGE)-Use for 1 1/2" & 3" drop
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J HOOKS MOUNTING HARDWARE

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1A HDW6120 1" ADJ HKS 2J/7L/NO TNG STOP Each
1B HDW6170 1" ADJ HKS 2J/7L/SW TNG STOP Each
2A HDW6410 1" AJ HKS 2J/7L/FIXED TNG STOP Each
2A HDW6420 DROP STOP, 7/8" Each; 7/8" Tube
2A HDW6430 DROP STOP, 1" Each; 1" Tube
2B HDW6445 DROP STOP W/ROT.HOLD DOWN, 3/4" Each; 3/4" Tube
2B HDW6455 DROP STOP W/ROT.HOLD DOWN, 7/8" Each; 7/8" Tube
2B HDW6465 DROP STOP W/ROT. HOLD DOWN, 1" Each; 1" Tube
2B 129262 LONG DROP STOP W/ROTATING Each
2C HDW6440 DROP STOP W/HOLD DOWN, 3/4" Each; 3/4" Tube
2C HDW6450 DROP STOP WTIH HOLD DOWN, 7/8" Each; 7/8" Tube
2C HDW6460 DROP STOP WITH HOLD DOWN, 1" Each; 1" Tube
2C 129263 LONG DROP STOP W/HOLD Each
2D 28236-RT SHURLOCK WITH PULL RELEASE PIN Each
3A HDW6210 TWO HOLE J HOOK, 3/4" Each; 3/4" Tube
3A HDW6220 TWO HOLE J HOOK, 7/8" Each; 7/8" Tube
3A HDW6230 TWO HOLE J HOOK, 1" Each; 1" Tube
3B HDW6216 SIX HOLE J HOOK, 3/4" Each; 3/4"
3B HDW6226 SIX HOLE J HOOK, 7/8" Each; 7/8"
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Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
3B HDW6236 SIX HOLE J HOOK, 1" Each; 1"
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UNIVERSAL MOUNTING HARDWARE

Note: WC20 Transit approved

Pos. Item Number Description
1 HDW6863 KNOB STYLE SEAT AJABLE TRANSIT
2 HDW6820C UNIV ADJ BACK MT, CLAMP SEC ONL
3 HDW6810C UNIV SEAT MOUNTING BRACKET
4 PRT9420 3/8-16 LOBE KNOB, FEMALE
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FLUSH HOOK SEAT MOUNTING HARDWARE

Pos. Item Number Description
1A HDW0550 KNOB STYLE SEAT AJABLE TRANSIT
1B HDW0560 UNIV SPACE SAVER SEAT TRANS
2A HDW6460 DROP STOP WITH HOLD DOWN, 1"
2B HDW6450 DROP STOP WITH HOLD DOWN, 7/8"
3A HDW6465 DROP STOP W/ROT. HOLD DOWN, 1"
3B HDW6455 DROP STOP W/ROT. HOLD DOWN, 7/8"
4 HDW6310 DROP HOOK SPACER, 5/16" THICK
5 HDW6300 MOUNTING SUPPORT, FLUSH
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ANTERIOR PELVIC BELTS

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1 APB7210 APB, 1.5" PB, SINGLE, NON-PAD
1 APB7212 APB, 1.5" PB, SINGLE, SM PADS 7.5" Pad
1 APB7213 APB, 1.5" PB, SINGLE, MED PADS 9.5" Pad
1 APB5110 APB, 1" PB, SINGLE, NON-PADDED
1 APB5115 APB, 1" PB, SINGLE, 4.5" PAD 4.5" Pad
1 APB5116 APB, 1" PB, SINGLE, 5.5" PAD 5.5" Pad
1 APB5117 APB, 1" PB, SINGLE, 7.5" PAD 7.5" Pad
2 APB7242 APB, 1.5" PB, 4 POINT, SM PADS 4.5" Pad
2 APB7243 APB, 1.5" PB, 4 POINT,MED PAD 5.5" Pad
3 APB3716 V CONTOUR PRB, 1" SR, SM
3 APB3727 V CONTOUR PRB, 1.5" SR, MED
3 APB3738 V CONTOUR PRB, 2" SR, LG
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BRACKET SPACER

Note: Parts apply to Thoracic, Pelvic and Thigh supports.

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1A HDW2050 1/2IN BRACKET SPACER
1B HDW2025 1/4 IN BRACKET SPACER
2A 107022 10-32 x 5/8 BH C/S BLK Use with 1 spacer
2B 226024-QU 10-32 x 7/8 BH C/S BLK Use with 2 spacers
2C 226029-QU 10-32 x 1 1/8 BH C/S BLK Use with 3 spacers
2D 226032-QU 10-32 x 1 1/2 BH C/S BLK Use with 4 spacers
3 455031-QU #10 AN WASHER .32 SS
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FIXED LATERALS

Note: Parts apply to Thoracic, Pelvic and Thigh supports.

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1A HDW2000 LATERAL SUPPORT BRACKET, FLUSH Standard
1B HDW2001 LATERAL SUPP BRKT, MP, FLUSH Medium
1C HDW2002 LATERAL SUPP BRKT, HP, FLUSH High
2A HDW2100 LATERAL SUPPORT BRACKET,1" OFF Standard
2B HDW2103 LATERAL SUPP BRKT, MP, 1" OFF High
2C HDW2102 LATERAL SUPP BRKT, HP, 1" OFF Medium
2D HDW2200 LATERAL SUPPORT BRKT, 2" OFF Standard
2E HDW2203 LATERAL SUPP BRKT, MP, 2" OFF High
2F HDW2202 LATERAL SUPP BRKT, HP, 2" OFF Medium
3A HDW2105 LATERAL SUPP BRKT,ADJ, 1" OFF
3B HDW2205 LATERAL SUPP BRKT, ADJ, 2" OFF
4 PRT9235 1/4-20 X 3/8 BHCS
5 PRT9310 1/4-20 WASHER SS BO
6A HARD339 1/4-20 OFFSET THREADED INSERT
6B HARD331 1/4-20 DOUBLE TRACK SLIDER
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REMOVABLE MODULAR LATERALS

Pos. Item Number Description
1 PRT2502 E-Z ACCESS MOUNTING PLATE-BASE
2 PRT2650 E-Z ACCESS REM PAD MOUNT, MALE
2 PRT2601 MOD. E-Z ACCESS REM BRKT BASE
3A PRT2625 PAD MOUNT PLATE,FLUSH,STD HGT
3B PRT2627 OFFSET PAD MOUNT PLATE, STAND
4 PRT9235 1/4-20 X 3/8 BHCS
5 PRT9240 1/4-20 X 1/2" BUTTON HEAD CAP
6A PRT2626 1IN OFFSET ADPT,E-Z ACCESS,STD
6B PRT2727 2IN OFFSET ADPTER FOR E-Z ACCE
7A HDW2523 3IN HEIGHT ADAPTER PLATE
7B HDW2522 2IN HEIGHT ADPTER PLATE
7C HDW2521 1IN HEIGHT ADAPTER PLATE
1,2,3A,4,5 HDW2550 BRACKET RMVBL FLUSH
1,2,3B,4,5,6A HDW2551 BRACKET RMVBL 1" OFFSET
1,2,3B,4,5,6B HDW2552 BRACKET RMVBL 2" OFFSET
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MEDIAL THIGH ABDUCTORS

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1A ABD30XX MTS PAD OVAL SMALL
1A ABD31XX MTS PAD OVAL MEDIUM
1A ABD32XX MTS PAD OVAL LARGE
1A ABD39XX MTS PAD OVAL CUSTOM
1B ABD10XX MTS PAD WEDGE SMALL
1B ABD11XX MTS PAD WEDGE MEDIUM
1B ABD12XX MTS PAD WEDGE LARGE
1B ABD19XX MTS PAD WEDGE CUSTOM
3 BOLT155 SCREW - SSS (HALF DOG POINT)
4 PRT9240 1/4-20 X 1/2" BUTTON HEAD CAP
5 PRT9245 1/4-20 X 5/8 BUTTON HEAD CAP
7 HARD213 PAD PLATE SHORT
8 PRT9170 1/4-20 X 1/2 FLAT HEAD CAP SCR
9 PRT9310 1/4-20 WASHER SS BO
2-6A,7-9 CS-05-3300 MTS PB BRKT 1.5" THICK SEAT
2-6B,7-9 CS-05-3301 MTS PB BRKT 2" THICK SEAT
2-6C,7-9 CS-05-3302 MTS PB BRKT 2.5" THICK SEAT
2-6D,7-9 CS-05-3303 MTS PB BRKT 2.75" THICK SEAT
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Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
2-6E,7-9 CS-05-3304 MTS PB BRKT 3" THICK SEAT
2-6F,7-9 CS-05-3305 MTS PB BRKT 3.5" THICK SEAT
2-6G,7-9 CS-05-3306 MTS PB BRKT 4" THICK SEAT
2-6H,7-9 CS-05-3307 MTS PB BRKT 4.5" THICK SEAT
1A/1B,8,10 MTK93XX MTS W/PA, 1.5"-2" WITH SMALL PAD: SELECT 1A OVAL OR 1B WEDGE
1A/1B,8,10 MTK95XX MTS W/PA, 2"-3.5" WITH MEDIUM PAD: SELECT 1A OVAL OR 1B WEDGE
1A/1B,8,10 MTK97XX MTS W/PA, 3.5"-5.5" WITH LARGE PAD: SELECT 1A OVAL OR 1B WEDGE
8,10 HDW4420 MTS BRKT, P-A, 1.5"-2" W/O PAD
8,10 HDW4435 MTS BRKT, P-A, 2"-3.5" W/O PAD
8,10 HDW4455 MTS BRKT, P-A, 3.5"-5.5" W/O PAD
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KNEE ADDUCTORS

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1 KAK21XXL KNEE ADD PKG, SA, SHORT, L SELECT PAD: 3" OR 4"
1 KAK21XXR KNEE ADD PKG, SA, SHORT, R SELECT PAD: 3" OR 4"
1 KAK31XXL KNEE ADD PKG, SA, LONG, L SELECT PAD: 3" OR 4"
1 KAK31XXR KNEE ADD PKG, SA, LONG, R SELECT PAD: 3" OR 4"
2A KAD10XX KNEE ADDUCTOR PAD, 3" ROUND
2B KAD11XX KNEE ADDUCTOR PAD, 4" ROUND
2C KAD19XX KNEE ADDUCTOR PAD, CUSTOM
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UNIVERSAL HEADREST MOUNTING KIT

Pos. Item Number Description
1 XM2025 MNTNG PLATE/PEDIAT.HEAD REST
2 107022 10-32 x 5/8 BH C/S BLK
3A 221094 1/4-28 x 7/16 BH C/S BLK
3B 479034 1/4-28 x 1 1/2 LG FHCS
1,2 112520 HEADREST MOUNTING KIT W/HDWR
1,2,3A 112521 HEADREST MNT KIT W/HDWR OTTO
1,2,3B 112522 HEADREST MNT KIT W/HDWR WHIT
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ONYX HEADREST

Note: Please order Mounting Bracket separately.



[03/2017]

JAY SURE FIT PAGE 41

Pos. Item Number Description
1A OX6012 VERTICAL ROD 12" ONYX
1B OX6008 BALLROD ONYX 8" VERTICAL
1C OX6030 VERT ROD, 17.5" ONYX W/OFF-SET
4 MW004605 BALLROD 8" FIXD 3/4 W/20DG, BLK
5 MW000800 ENDCAP 7/16 ID VINYL BLK
12 M2175 MOUNT FIXED ONYX 7/16
13A OX6035 MULTI-ANG VERT ROD, 12" ONYX
13B OX6050 VERTICAL ROD 12"SQUARE ONYX
1A,2-6 OX7010 ONYX CORE MOUNT HDW, ADULT
1B,2-6 OX7030 ONYX CORE MOUNT HDW, PED
1C,2-6 OX6010 ONYX CORE OFFSET BAR MNTG HDW
7-11 M2100-WB ONYX DETACH MOUNT BRKT
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AXYS HEADREST

Note: if using the Headrest Post on a Quickie Power Chair, please refer to the HEADREST CLAMPS page located in the appropriate power chair
parts manual.

Pos. Item Number Description
5A AX5080 BALLROD AXYS 6" SQUARE BLACK
5B AX6055 AXYS 12" SQ HORIZ BAR BLK
6 MW070300 AXYS VERT ROD BLK
3,4 115215 J3 BK STD HD RST BRKT KIT
2-4 M2500 AXYS DETACH BRKT
1,5A,6 AX7010 AXYS CORE MOUNT HDWR
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COBRA HEADREST

Note: if using the Headrest Post on a Quickie Power Chair, please refer to the HEADREST CLAMPS page located in the appropriate power chair
parts manual.

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1A CBRA7010 COBRA XTRA MOUNT HDW, ADUL
1B CBRA7030 COBRA XTRA MOUNT HDW, PED
1C CBRA7080 COBRA XTRA MOUNT HDW, EI
2A CBRA5030 COBRA XTRA FB MOUNT HDW, PED
2B CBRA5010 COBRA XTRA FB MOUNT HDW, ADUL
2C CBRA5080 COBRA XTRA FB MOUNT HDW, EI
3 M2400-WB COBRA XTRA DETACH BRKT INCLUDES QTY 2 1/4-20 X 1/2" SHCS & WASHERS
4 MW070152 COBRA VERT STOP BLK
5 M0030 KNOB PLAS ADJ LVR 1/4-20 X20mm
6 M0055 FASTENER PACK DETACH
7 M0075 FASTENER PACK SWINGAWAY MOUNT
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LINX HEADREST

Note: if using the Headrest Post on a Quickie Power Chair, please refer to the HEADREST CLAMPS page located in the appropriate power chair
parts manual.

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1A LX7804 LINX CORE STDHRZ/4" VRT MOUNT 4" vertical post
1B LX8000 LINX CORE MNTG HDW 8" 8" vertical post
1C LX7000 LINX CORE MOUNT HDW 10" vertical post
1D LX7815 LINX CORE STDHRZ/15" VRT MOUNT 15" vertical post
1E LX7000Q LINX CORE MOUNT HDW QUICK ADJ
2 MW000680 CAP RATCHET FASTENER BLACK
3 MW070400 LYNX SYS ASSM 2"
4 MW006030 .875 SHAFT COLLAR W/ PIN
5 MC100-WB COVER 3/4" COLLAR/VINYL BLACK
6 M0030 KNOB PLAS ADJ LVR 1/4-20 X20mm
7 M2300 LINX DETACH MOUNT BRKT
8 M2375 MOUNT FIXED LINX 7/8" SURFACE
9 M0055 FASTENER PACK DETACH
10 M0075 FASTENER PACK SWINGAWAY MOUNT
11A LX27804 LINX2 CORE MOUNT HDW 4IN
11B LX28000 LINX2 CORE MOUNT HDW 8IN
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Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
11C LX27000 LINX2 CORE MOUNT HDW 10IN
11D LX27815 LINX2 CORE MOUNT HDW 15IN
11E LX27000Q LINX2 CORE MNT HDW 10 QCK ADJ
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PLUSH HEADREST PAD

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1A PF605 REFOAM KIT 6" PLUSH
1A PC605L COVER 6" PLUSH/LYCRA Lycra
1A PC605V COVER 6" PLUSH/R'VSD DARTEXX Dartex
1B PF800 REFOAM KIT 8"PLUSH
1B PC800L COVER, 8" PLUSH, LYCRA Lycra
1B PC800V COVER, 8" PLUSH, DR Dartex
1B PC800F COVER 8"PLUSH/FLEECE Fleece
1B PC800P COVER 8"PLUSH/ALLURE NH
1C PF1000 REFOAM KIT 10"PLUSH
1C PC1000L COVER, 10" PLUSH, LYCRA Lycra
1C PC1000V COVER, 10" PLUSH, DR Dartex
1C PC1000F COVER 10"PLUSH/FLEECE Fleece
1D PF1205 REFOAM KIT 12" NARROW PLUSH
1D PC1205L COVER NARROW PLUSH/LYCRA Lycra
1D PC1205V COVER NARROW PLUSH/R'VSD DARTEXX Dartex
1D PC1205F COVER NARROW PLUSH/FLEECE Fleece
2A PF1400 REFOAM KIT 14"PLUSH
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Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
2A PC1400L COVER, 14" PLUSH, LYCRA Lycra
2A PC1400V COVER, 14" PLUSH, DR Dartex
2A PC1400F COVER 14"PLUSH/FLEECE Fleece
2B PF1900 REFOAM KIT 19"PLUSH
2B PC1900L COVER 19"PLUSH/LYCRA Lycra
2B PC1900V COVER 19" PLUSH/R'VSD DARTEXX Dartex
2B PC1900F COVER 19"PLUSH/FLEECE Fleece
4 MF014600 1/4-28X5/8" SHCS- COLLAR BOLT
5 MC100-WB COVER 3/4"COLLAR/VINYL BLACK
6 MW027100 COLLAR HALF RAD 3/4" THD. BLCK
1A,4-6 P605L PLUSH PAD, 6", LYCRA Lycra
1A,4-6 P605V PLUSH PAD, 6", DARTEX Dartex
1B,4-6 P800L PLUSH PAD, 8 IN LYCRA Lycra
1B,4-6 P800V PLUSH PAD, 8 IN DARTEX Dartex
1C,4-6 P1000L PLUSH PAD, 10 IN LYCRA Lycra
1C,4-6 P1000V PLUSH PAD, 10 IN DARTEX Dartex
1D,4-6 P1205L PLUSH PAD, 12 IN NARROW LYCRA Lycra
1D,4-6 P1205V PLUSH PAD, 12 IN NARROW DARTEX Dartex
2A,4-6 P1400L PLUSH PAD, 14 IN LYCRA Lycra
2A,4-6 P1400V PLUSH PAD, 14 IN DARTEX Dartex
2B,4-6 P1900L PLUSH PAD, 19 IN LYCRA Lycra
2B,4-6 P1900V PLUSH PAD, 19 IN DARTEX Dartex
3A,4-6 P1420L PLUSH PAD, 14 IN DUAL MOUNT LYCRA Lycra
3A,4-6 P1420V PLUSH PAD, 14 IN DUAL MOUNT DARTEX Dartex
3B,4-6 P1920L PLUSH PAD, 19 IN DUAL MOUNT LYCRA Lycra
3B,4-6 P1920V PLUSH PAD, 19 IN DUAL MOUNT DARTEX Dartex
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ADJUST-A-PLUSH HEADREST PAD

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1A PF8044 FOAM NARROW AJUSTAPLUSH
1A PC8044L COVER, NAR ADJUST-A-PL, LY Lycra
1A PC8044V COVER, NAR ADJUST-A-PL, DR Dartex
1A PC8044F COVER NARROW ADJ-PLUSH/FLEECE Fleece
1B PF8088 FOAM STD AJUSTAPLUSH
1B PC8088L COVER, STD ADJUST-A-PL, LY Lycra
1B PC8088V COVER STD ADJ-PLUSH/RD Dartex
1B PC8088F COVER STD AJUSTAPLUSH/FLEECE Fleece
2 MF014600 1/4-28X5/8" SHCS- COLLAR BOLT
3 MC100-WB COVER 3/4"COLLAR/VINYL BLACK
4 MW027100 COLLAR HALF RAD 3/4" THD. BLCK
1A,2-4 P8044L NARROW ADJ-A-PLUSH LYCRA Lycra
1A,2-4 P8044V NARROW ADJ-A-PLUSH DARTEX Dartex
1B,2-4 P8088L STANDARD ADJ-A-PLUSH LYCRA Lycra
1B,2-4 P8088V STANDARD ADJ-A-PLUSH DARTEX Dartex
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CONTOUR CRADLE HEADREST PAD

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1 PF200 FOAM SMALL CONTOURED CRADLE Foam only
1 PC200L COVER SML CONTED CRADLE/LYCRA Cover only
1 PC200V COVER SML CONTRD CRADLE/RD Cover only
1 PC200F COVER SML CONTED CRADLE/FLEECE Cover only
1 PF300 FOAM MED CONTOURED CRADLE Foam only
1 PC300L COVER MED CONTED CRADLE/LYCRA Cover only
1 PC300V COVER MED CONTRD CRADLE/RD Cover only
1 PC300F COVER MED CONTED CRADLE/FLEECE Cover only
1 PF400 FOAM LG CONTOURED CRADLE Foam ony
1 PC400L COVER LG CONTED CRADLE/LYCRA Cover only
1 PC400V COVER LG CONTRD CRADLE/RD Cover only
1 PC400F COVER LG CONTED CRADLE/FLEECE Cover only
2 MF014600 1/4-28X5/8" SHCS- COLLAR BOLT
3 MC100-WB COVER 3/4"COLLAR/VINYL BLACK
4 MW027100 COLLAR HALF RAD 3/4" THD. BLCK
1-4 P200L SMALL C-PLUSH LYCRA
1-4 P200V SMALL C-PLUSH DARTEX
1-4 P300L MEDIUM C-PLUSH LYCRA
1-4 P300V MEDIUM C-PLUSH DARTEX
1-4 P400L LARGE C-PLUSH LYCRA
1-4 P400V LARGE C-PLUSH DARTEX
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DYNAMIC FOREHEAD STRAP

Pos. Item Number Description
7 D1013 DFS CORD & 2 TENSION ADJ BALLS
8 D1017 DFS STRAP ADULT (TAS) BLK
3,4,14 D1015 DFS PULLEY HOUSING W/HRDWR
10-13 D1010 ANT INTER PLATE, SINGLE PAD
1-13 DFS10 DFS SINGLE PAD SYSTEM
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SWING AWAY MOUNTING PLATE

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1-5 M5000 WHIT SWINGAWAY MOUNT BRKT
1-5 M5100 ONYX MOUNTING BRKT, SWINGAWAY includes Onyx removable mounting bracket
1-5 M5200 PRO MOUNTING BRKT, SWINGAWAY includes Pro removable mounting bracket
1-5 M5300 LINX MOUNTING BRKT, SWINGAWAY includes Linx removable mounting bracket
6 M0055 FASTENER PACK DETACH
7 M0075 FASTENER PACK SWINGAWAY MOUNT
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ANTERIOR TRUNK SUPPORT

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1 ATS8107 COMFORFIT PULL-DOWN,CLASSIC/EI Dynamic
1 ATS8100 COMFORFIT PULL-DOWN CLASSIC/XS Dynamic
1 ATS8101 COMFORFIT PULL-DOWN CLASSIC/SM Dynamic
1 ATS8102 COMFORFIT PULL-DOWN CLASSIC/MD Dynamic
1 ATS8103 COMFORFIT PULL-DOWN CLASSIC/LG Dynamic
1 ATS8104 COMFORFIT PULL-DOWN CLASSIC/XL Dynamic
1 ATS8300 COMFORFIT, STRUCT, CLS, PD-XS Structured
1 ATS8301 COMFORFIT, STRUCT, CLS, PD-SM Structured
1 ATS8302 COMFORFIT, STRUCT, CLS, PD-MED Structured
1 ATS8303 COMFORFIT, STRUCT, CLS, PD-LG Structured
1 ATS8304 COMFORFIT, STRUCT, CLS, PD-XL Structured
2 ATS9107 COMFORFIT PULL-DOWN,CONTOUR/EI Dynamic
2 ATS9100 COMFORFIT PULL-DOWN CONTOUR/XS Dynamic
2 ATS9101 COMFORFIT PULL-DOWN CONTOUR/SM Dynamic
2 ATS9102 COMFORFIT PULL-DOWN CONTOUR/MD Dynamic
2 ATS9103 COMFORFIT PULL-DOWN CONTOUR/LG Dynamic
2 ATS9104 COMFORFIT PULL-DOWN CONTOUR/XL Dynamic
2 ATS9300 COMFORFIT, STRUCT, CTR, PD-XS Structured
2 ATS9301 COMFORFIT, STRUCT, CTR, PD-SM Structured
2 ATS9302 COMFORFIT, STRUCT, CTR, PD-MED Structured
2 ATS9303 COMFORFIT, STRUCT, CTR, PD-LG Structured
2 ATS9304 COMFORFIT, STRUCT, CTR, PD-XL Structured
3 HDW6900 STRAP POSITIONER



[11/2011]

JAY SURE FIT PAGE 53

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
4 ATS9601 COMFORFIT, BP, DYN, 12" Dynamic
4 ATS9603 COMFORFIT, BP, DYN, 18" Dynamic
4 ATS9701 COMFORFIT, BP, STRUC, 12" Structured
4 ATS9703 COMFORFIT, BP, STRUC, 18" Structured
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TRUNK STRAP PAD

Pos. Item Number Description
1A ATS4000 PADDED ANTERIOR TRUNK STRAP SM
1B ATS4100 PADDED ANTERIOR TRUNK STRAP MD
1C ATS4200 PADDED ANTERIOR TRUNK STRAP LG
1D ATS4300 PADDED ANTERIOR TRUNK SPRAP XL
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SHOE HOLDERS

Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
1A TST6061CV S HOLDER W/TEND RELIEF, SMALL
1B TST6161CV S HOLDER W/TEND RELIEF, MED
1C TST6261CV S HOLDER W/TEND RELIEF, LARGE
1D TST6361CV S HOLDER W/TEND RELIEF, XLARGE
2A TST6001 SHOE HOLDER - SMALL, PADDED STRAP
2B TST6101 SHOE HOLDER - MEDIUM, PADDED STRAP
2C TST6201 SHOE HOLDER - LARGE, PADDED STRAP
2D TST6301 SHOE HOLDER - X-LARGE, PADDED STRAP
3A TST6510L FT & ANK POS SYS, COMFOR, SM/L LEFT
3A TST6510R FT & ANK POS SYS, COMFOR, SM/R RIGHT
3B TST6520L FT & ANK POS SYS, COMFOR, MED/L LEFT
3B TST6520R FT & ANK POS SYS, COMFOR, MED/R RIGHT
3C TST6540L FT & ANK POS SYS, COMFOR, LG/L LEFT
3C TST6540R FT & ANK POS SYS, COMFOR, LG/R RIGHT
3D TST6560L FT & ANK POS SYS, COMFOR, XL/L LEFT
3D TST6560R FT & ANK POS SYS, COMFOR, XL/R RIGHT
5 BOLT059 1/4-20 NYLOK NUT Order qty 4 per pair of Shoe Holders
6 BOLT033 1/4 SAE 25NSAE06 BLK WASHER Order qty 4 per pair of Shoe Holders
7 BOLT008 1/4-20 X 3/4" FH SCKT CAP SCREW Order qty 4 per pair of Shoe Holders
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Pos. Item Number Description Remarks
4A,5-7 32600XS-RT FLEXI-FEET EXTRA SMALL
4A,5-7 32600S-RT FLEXI-FEET SMALL
4A,5-7 32600M-RT FLEXI-FEET MEDIUM
4A,5-7 32600L-RT FLEXI-FEET LARGE
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